
Rank Applicant Project Title Project County
Grant 

Amount

Cumulative 

Amount

1 City of Panama City
Center for the Arts Restoration 

Planning Phase II
Bay $50,000 $50,000

2
Pinellas County 

Government
Philippe Park Interpretive Signs Pinellas $45,000 $95,000

3
Lincoln Park Main 

Street Inc
Lincoln Park Historic District St. Lucie $50,000 $145,000

4
St. Johns County 

Cultural Council, Inc.

St. Johns County African American 

Heritage Trail
St. Johns $50,000 $195,000

5 City of Marianna
Marianna Historic District 

Updated Survey
Jackson $50,000 $245,000

6
Main Street 

Wauchula, Inc.

Historic Hardee County Trust 

Building Renovation
Hardee $50,000 $295,000

7
The Florida 

Historical Society

Florida Frontiers: The Weekly Radio 

Magazine of the 

Florida Historical Society

Brevard $50,000 $345,000

8
Florida A&M University 

Board of Trustees

Historic Preservation Plan for Lucy 

Moten School
Leon $43,943 $388,943

9

John Gilmore Center 

for African American 

History and Culture

Prospect Bluff (08 FR 64) 

Interpretive Website
Franklin $46,000 $434,943

10

Florida State University 

Department of Urban 

and Regional Planning

North Star Legacy Communities, 

Capital Area: 

A Bicentennial Celebration

Leon $39,963 $474,906

11
Stuart Main Street 

Association, Inc.

Downtown Stuart District National 

Register Nomination
Martin $25,000 $499,906

12
Brooksville Main Street 

Inc
Walking Tour Brochures Hernando $35,800 $535,706
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13 City of Kissimmee Historic Resource Survey Update Osceola $31,750 $567,456

14
Dade Heritage 

Trust, Inc.

Planning for the future of the Hattie 

Bauer Preserve/Orchid 

Jungle Property

Miami-Dade $50,000 $617,456

15 City of St. Augustine

A Closer Look Beyond the Ancient 

City’s Colonial Heritage, to our Recent 

Past

St. Johns $50,000 $667,456

16 City of DeLand, Florida
Downtown Support Historic Resource 

Survey
Volusia $40,375 $707,831

17
Vizcaya Museum and 

Gardens Trust, Inc.

Vizcaya Main House 

Architectural Documentation
Miami-Dade $34,200 $742,031

18
The Arts Foundation 

for Martin County

Stuart High School Historic 

Renovation - Construction Drawings
Martin $50,000 $792,031

19

Amelia Island 

Fernandina Restoration 

Foundation

Bosque Bello Cemetery National 

Register Nomination Project
Nassau $50,000 $842,031

20

Opa-locka Community 

Development 

Corporation, Inc.

Opa-Locka Historical Trail 

Activation Project
Miami-Dade $50,000 $892,031

21 City of St. Pete Beach
Corey Avenue Area Historic Resources 

Survey
Pinellas $50,000 $942,031

22
City of 

Pompano Beach

Expanding Florida Heritage: 

Preserving the Legacy of 

Cultural Changemakers

Broward $25,000 $967,031

23 Town of Welaka Welaka Historic Property Survey Putnam $31,500 $998,531

24
Ormond Beach 

MainStreet
Historic Survey Update Volusia $50,000 $1,048,531

25 City of Crescent City Crescent City Historical Survey Putnam $50,000 $1,098,531

26 Miami-Dade County
Navigating Miami-Dade 

County's Heritage
Miami-Dade $50,000 $1,148,531

27 City of Key West
Sustainability Assessment of City of 

Key West Historic Structures
Monroe $50,000 $1,198,531



28 City of Fort Lauderdale
City-Wide Architectural Resource 

Survey 2025
Broward $50,000 $1,248,531

29

Palm Beach County 

Board of County 

Commissioners

South Bay Flagler Railroad Cottage 

Restoration Project
Palm Beach $50,000 $1,298,531

30 City of Lakeland
Lakeland Historic Districts Resurvey 

Phase 2
Polk $50,000 $1,348,531

31 City of Daytona Beach
Black Heritage Trail 

Interpretive Signage
Volusia $50,000 $1,398,531

32 Miami-Dade County Towers at Coral Gables Wayside Park Miami-Dade $50,000 $1,448,531

33
St. Cloud 

Main Street, Inc.
St. Cloud Historic District "The Grid" Osceola $50,000 $1,498,531

34
Paleo to Pioneer 

Incorporated

Newnansville African American 

Cemetery Conservation Project
Alachua $50,000 $1,548,531

35 City of Chattahoochee Victory Bridge Structural Assessment Gadsden $50,000 $1,598,531

36

T. J. Roulhac 

Enrichment and 

Activity Center, Inc.

T. J. Roulhac Enrichment And Activity 

Center Planning Project #2
Washington $50,000 $1,648,531

37 Grace Arts Center, Inc.
Saltwater Free Way II - Through a 

Flowering Place
Broward $25,000 $1,673,531

38
Theater with a Mission, 

Inc.

Producing Educational Materials to 

Enrich Tallahassee's Bicentennial
Leon $42,500 $1,716,031

39
Florida Community 

Corporation
Florida Chitlin Circuit Heritage Trail Orange $50,000 $1,766,031

40
Indian River County 

Parks Division

A Tour Through Time - 

The Gifford Community
Indian River $11,250 $1,777,281

41 City of Homestead Homestead Historic Resource Survey Miami-Dade $25,000 $1,802,281

42
Sarasota Alliance for 

Historic Preservation

Preserving Manufactured Housing 

Communities in Sarasota, Florida
Sarasota $50,000 $1,852,281



43
Arcadia Main Street 

Program, Inc

Downtown Arcadia Historic 

District Survey
DeSoto $50,000 $1,902,281

44

White Springs Historic 

Preservation Society 

Inc

White Springs Historical Walking Tour 

Brochure and Signage
Hamilton $40,000 $1,942,281

45
Pensacola Lighthouse 

Association Inc.

Archaeological Survey of the 

Pensacola Light Station
Escambia $33,355 $1,975,636

46
Aucilla Research 

Institute, Inc.

Finding Asile:   A Survey of Three Late 

Precontact, Early Contact, and 

Mission-Era Sites in Madison and 

Jefferson Counties, Florida

Madison $50,000 $2,025,636

47
Mel Fisher Maritime 

Heritage Society, Inc.

Pop Up Museums for Florida Schools: 

Florida & The Bermuda Triangle 

(working title)

Monroe $50,000 $2,075,636

48 City of Hollywood Hollywood Historic Properties Survey Broward $50,000 $2,125,636

49

Reef Environmental 

Education Foundation 

Incorporated

Blue History: Exploring the Florida 

Keys through Time
Monroe $50,000 $2,175,636

50

Archaeological 

Research 

Cooperative, Inc.

SPLASH 2024: Identifying Submerged 

Precontact Sites in Apalachee Bay
Jefferson $50,000 $2,225,636

51
Florida Atlantic 

University

Florida Atlantic University BRAAF 

Temporary Buildings Preservation 

Planning Grant

Palm Beach $27,767 $2,253,403

52

Arcadia All-Florida 

Championship 

Rodeo, Inc.

The Florida Cowboy 

Virtual Experience
DeSoto $41,000 $2,294,403

53

Miami Design 

Preservation 

League, Inc.

Online Archives Project for MDPL / 

Miami Beach Archives
Miami-Dade $26,315 $2,320,718

54 City of Fort Lauderdale

Sailboat Bend Historic District: 

Interpretive Signage and 

Walking Tour

Broward $50,000 $2,370,718

55
Barrier Island Parks 

Society, Inc.

Post Hurricane Ian Archaeological 

Survey of Faulkner Mound
Lee $12,500 $2,383,218

56
The College of the 

Florida Keys

The Bill Becker Tapes: A Florida Keys 

Radio Retrospective
Monroe $17,500 $2,400,718

57 Town of Lake Park
Building Preservation And Compliance 

Improvements To Lake Park Town Hall
Palm Beach $15,281 $2,415,999



58 Town of Sneads
Sneads Community House 

Planning Grant
Jackson $49,950 $2,465,949

59 City of Mount Dora
Mount Dora Historic 

Design Guidelines
Lake $50,000 $2,515,949

60
Sylvania African 

Methodist

Sylvania African Methodist 

Cemetery Survey
Washington $50,000 $2,565,949

61
Orange Hill Missionary 

Baptist Association

Orange Hill Missionary Baptist Church 

Cemetery Survey
Washington $50,000 $2,615,949

62

Cemetery Restoration 

and Preservation 

Society of North 

Florida, Inc.

Voices from the ‘Back Days’: 

Conditions Survey at Historical Black 

Cemetery Sites in Jefferson County, 

Florida

Jefferson $50,000 $2,665,949

63
VisionWorld 

Center, Inc.

Old Columbia Theatre 

Restoration Project
Columbia $50,000 $2,715,949

64

First Presbyterian 

Church of 

Wewahitchka, 

Florida, Inc.

Shared Spaces and Ecumenical 

Partnerships of 

Wewahitchka Churches

Gulf $31,500 $2,747,449

65
DR Historic 

Preservation Inc

Hard Labor Crossing 

Archaeological Survey
Washington $50,000 $2,797,449

66 City of Chipley Old Chipley City Hall Washington $49,600 $2,847,049

67 JMBC Inc of Chipley
Jerusalem Missionary Baptist Church 

Historic Structure Assessment
Washington $43,500 $2,890,549

68

LaBelle Downtown 

Revitalization 

Corporation

Old Jail Interpretive Signage Hendry $1,900 $2,892,449

69 City of Vero Beach Vero Beach Historic Resource Survey Indian River $50,000 $2,942,449


